

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSII/JHI Gr II/MCS/TVPM/2019

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 06.06.2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Junior Health Inspector Gr II - Category No. 571/2014–Municipal Common Service - Thiruvananthapuram District - Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 95/2020/SSII dated 19.02.2020 2. Order of the Hon. Chairman in File no A9-3/56/2022-KPSC dated 31.03.2023

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of **Sri. Sreeraj R.S** *(Sl No. 309)* is released and included in the Ranked List No. 95/2020/SSII dated 19.02.2020 published for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II in the Municipal Common Service in Thiruvananthapuram District (Category No. 571/2014) in compliance with the final orders of Hon'ble KAT in OA No. 191/2019 dtd 14.12.2022. All entries under the head withheld is hereby deleted from the Ranked List.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows

MANULIST								
Rank	SI. No	Name	Mark			Date of	Community	Domarka
			Test	Interview	Total	Birth	Community	Reliid[KS
37	442	SREEKALA L	49.00	12.0	61.00	20.05.1979		-
37 A	309	SREERAJ R S	50.00	11.00	61.00	13.05.1990		-
38	190	NEENA A	48.67	12.00	60.67	23.03.1978	SC- SAMBAVAR	-

MAIN LIST

The Ranked List No. 95/2020/SSII dated 19.02.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue,